Dr. Ganesh Dass DAV College of Education for Women, Karnal

Feedback Analysis
(2021-23)

The feedback analysis committee constructs the feedback questionnaire, collects from the
stakeholders and evaluates for further improvement. The feedback forms for the session 2022-23
were collected from the students on Curriculum Transaction, Library Facilities, School Internship
Programme and Infrastructure of the college and analysed accordingly.

Most of the suggestions were given by the pupil teachers on infrastructural development and
facilities. IQAC forwarded the issues to the College Administration for further improvement.

1) Curriculum Transaction/Teaching —Learning process

Sr. No. | Statements ey Iy | St SRR
|1 College offers all the choice of subjects available in the curriculum.
| YES -100% ; 3
2 Are you satisfied with teaching- learning process adopted by the college?
YES - 100%
3 Give your opinion on transparency of Internal assessment process adopted by the
college.
EXCELLENT - 20%
GOOD - 62%
SATISFACTORY- 18%
POOR- 0%
4 College follows the student centric approach.
| RS- o S
| § Are you satisfied with teaching methodology used by teachers”?
= YES -100% 8 .
6 Rate the content knowledge given to you by the teachers.
EXCELLENT - 46%
GOOD - 50%
SATISFACTORY- 4%
POOR- 0% ¥ -
T Rate the communication skills of the teachers.
EXCELLENT- 47%
GOOD- 49%
SATISFACTORY- 4%
POOR- 0% ;i
8 Teachers encourage you to participate in Scholastic and co-scholastic activitics.
STRONGLY DISAGREE- 8.4%
DISAGREE- 1.6%
STRONGLY AGREE-  42%
o _ AGREE- B Y
9 To what extent ICT is used by the teachers in their classes?
DAILY- 20%
WEEKLY- 62%
OCCASIONALLY- 15.2%
NEVER- 1.92%
10 " Does syllabus complete within prescribed duration of the course? R
' YES- 100% .




. TNO-0% 2\
11 How would you rate the internal examination system of the college? \
EXCELLENT- 62%
GOOD- 32%
SATISFACTORY- 3.15%
POOR- 2.1 L il
12 Your teachers provide proper guidance/counselling in academic and non-academic
Activities in/outside the class.
STRONGLY DISAGREE- 22.1% J

DISAGREE- 4.21%
STRONGLY AGREE- 47.36%
AGREE- 26.31%
13 Please rate the Overall quality of the teaching learning process
EXCELLENT- 52.63%
GOOD- 47.36%

2) Library facilities / services

Most of the students responded that they visited the library daily for the
purpose of issue return of books, reading newspapers and magazines. consult
books related to their syllabus and spent time according to their free periods.

Item

Are the college library timings adequate?
YES- 100% I
: NO

et

Are you satisfied with Infrastructure and ambjence of the library?

YES-100%

NO |
3 Rate the availability of books, journals, magazines and newspapers in the library. |

EXCELLENT- 36.85%

GOOD- 53.68%

SATISFACTORY- 9.47¢,

POOR

Does library fulfi] your requirement of quality books HTnm;Fglish A\
related to your syllabus?

YES- 95.78%,

NO-  4.229

5 How would you rate the library services such as circulation of books, reference
Service, current awareness service and Guidance provided by the Librarian?
EXCELLENT- 30.52%
GOOD- 53% ~
SATISFACTORY- 4.21% |
7

Do you follow the library rules and regulations discussed in library orientation
properly? F
YES- 100% '

Are you satisfied with the display of new arrivals and book exhibition organized |
by the library? %
YES- 95,799,



NO- 421%

8 Wi-Fi connection / Internet Facility in computer section help you in Lomplntmn of

assignments.
YES- 73.68%
NO- 26.32%

9 Are you satisfied with Cleanliness, ventilation and llghtmg arrangemems of the
Library? ‘
YES -96.85%
NO- 3.15% )

10 Do you know about the Book Bank Facility available in the library? j
YES- 96.85% '
NO- 3.15%

11 Rate the behaviour of Library Staff
EXCELLENT- 61%
GOOD- 34% |
SATISFACTORY-  4.21%
POOR- s e

12 Overall Facilities available in the lerar)
EXCELLENT-  48.42 %
GOOD- 47.36%
SATISFACTORY- 5.22%
POOR-

3) School Internship Programme( SIP)

YES- 95.79%

| Sr. Item
No }
1 Do you know about the importance of School internship programmes (SIP) |
organized by the college?
YES - 100%
NO B
2 Are demonstration (Model) lessons given by the teacher educators during pu—
internship programme helpful to you to understand the lesson plan thoroughly”
YES - 100%
NO 1
3 Do you agree that lessons in simulation conducted by the college helpful to you in |
real situation during SIP? =1
STRONGLY DISAGREE- 8.42% j
DISAGREE- - ‘.
STRONGLY AGREE-  26.31% |
AGREE- 6226% |
4 Do you agree that teacher educators’ are involved in observation of your teaching? |
STRONGLY DISAGREE-  11.57% |
DISAGREE- -
STRONGLY AGREE- 24.21%
AGREE- 66.31%
5 Are school teachers observed your teaching properly and save feedback for further
improvement?



Is content knowledge enhanced related to school subjects afier completion of S1p?2
YES- 96.85%,
NO- 3.15% RSy i
7 Is communication skil] improved after completion of SIP?
YES- 96.84%
NO- 3.16% s - .
Does college plan the activities for pupil teachers to show their awareness about
values, needs and interests of the society during of SIP?
YES- 97,902,
NO- 2.10% .
Do you agree that after completion of B.Ed. Programme you will be 4 competent
teacher?
YES- 95.799,
NO- 4.21% o
10 Overall Efforts of the college in making you a competent teacher during B.[d.
programme
EXCELLENT- 26%
GOOD- 63%
SATISFACTORY- 10.52%

4) Infrastructure of the college

Sr. No. Item

1 Lush green campus of the college {
EXCELLENT- 33.68%
' GOOD- 57.89%
SATISFACTORY- 6.31%
POOR- 2.1%
2

Open and Ventilated Auditorium having capacity of 300 participants !

EXCELLENT- 30.52%
GOOD- 56.84%
SATISFACTORY- 10.52%
POOR- 2.1%

3 Well-equipped Seminar Hal] o ¥ : :
EXCELLENT- 31.57%
GOOD- 48.42% !
SATISFACTORY- 290 |
POOR- -
Ventilated Classrooms ( Smart Classrooms)
EXCELLENT- 15.78% :

_ GOOD- 42.1%

SATISFACTORY- 26.31%
POOR- Jl

5

Weli-equipped computer lab ;

EXCELLENT. 28.42% |
GOOD. 44217,
| SATISFACTORY. 26.31%

' POOR- —10s%



Computer section with Internet facility to find out the material in ]ihra;; |
EXCELLENT- 26.31%

GOOD- 47.36%

SATISFACTORY- 26.31%

POOR- -
7 Well maintained Laboratories  (Science, Language, Maths etc.)

EXCELLENT- 27.36%

GOOD- 43.15%

SATISFACTORY- 27%

POOR- ' 3.15%
8 Chalk Board writing room for practice

EXCELLENT- 36.84%

GOOD- 44.21%

SATISFACTORY- 18.94%

POOR - ’
9 Washrooms on each floor

EXCELLENT- 10.52%

GOOD- 46.31%

SATISFACTORY- 27.36%

POOR- 15.78% . s
10 Cleanliness, Ventilation and Lighting arrangements on each floor

EXCELLENT- 23.15%

GOOD- 52.63%

SATISFACTORY- 18.94%

POOR- 5.26%
11 Water facility with R.O.

EXCELLENT- 16.84%

GOOD- 45.26%

SATISFACTORY- 27.36%

POOR- 10.52% . - S
12 Mess/Canteen

EXCELLENT- 23.15%

GOOD- 33.68%

SATISFACTORY- 23.15%

POOR- 20% ¥ -
13 Play Ground of the college

EXCELLENT- 28.42%

GOOD- 49.47%

SATISFACTORY- 22.10%

POOR- -
14 Are you satisfied with overall Facilities availablé in the college?

YES- 93.68%

NO-  6.32%
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